PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6268405

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE ASSIGNEE TO READ MICROPORT SOARING CRM (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD previously recorded on Reel 052260 Frame 0563. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMENT.		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI MICROPORT MEDICAL (GROUP) CO., LTD.	08/19/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROPORT SOARING CRM (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.	
Street Address: FLOOR 3 AND ROOM 401 OF BUILDING 3, NO. 400 FANGCHUN PILOT FREE TRADE ZONE		
City:	SHANGHAI	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	201203	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15550634	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, dak@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0118/0252PUS1	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY	
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/26/2020	

Total Attachments: 3

source=2020-08-26-Corrective-Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-08-26-Corrective-Assignment#page2.tif

source=2020-08-26-Corrective-Assignment#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 053602 FRAME: 0838

506221662

505990956 03/30/2020

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6037665

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
SHANGHAI MICROPORT MEDICAL (GROUP) CO., LTD.	03/25/2020

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MICROPORT SORIN CRM (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	3F AND ROOM 401, 4F, BUILDING 3, NO. 400 FANGCHUN ROAD, PUDONG DISTRICT		
City:	SHANGHAI		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	201203		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15550634

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)621-7155

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7036217140

Email: mailroom@mg-ip.com, mms@mg-ip.com
Correspondent Name: MUNCY, GEISSLER, OLDS & LOWE, PC

Address Line 1: 4000 LEGATO RD., SUITE 310
Address Line 4: FAIRFAX, VIRGINIA 22033

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0118/0252PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOE MCKINNEY MUNCY
SIGNATURE:	/Joe McKinney Muncy/
DATE SIGNED:	03/30/2020

Total Attachments: 2

source=2020-03-26 PCT152884US Assignment#page1.tif source=2020-03-26 PCT152884US Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 053602 FRAME: 0839

Attorney Docket No.: 0118/0252PUS1

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this 25th day of March 2020

BETWEEN:

MICROPORT SOARING CRM (SHANGHAI) CO., LTD. (1) SHANGHAI MICROPORT MEDICAL (GROUP) CO., LTD., a Chinese company naving its place of business at 501 Newton Road, Z. J. Hi-Tech Park Shanghai 201203, China (hereinafter referred to as "the Assignor");

(2) MICROPORT SORIN CRM (SHANCHAI) CO., LTD., a Chinese company having its place of business at 3F and Room 401, 4F, Building 3, No.400 Fangchun-Road, Pudong District, Shanghai 201203. China (hereinafter referred to as "the state of the st

initial: <u>Unay Zhang</u>

date: >1)v.8.19

Assignee").

Floor 3 and Room 401 of Building 3, No. 400 Fangchun Road, Pilot Free Trade Zone, Shanghai 201203, China

WHEREAS:

The Assignor is the proprietor of the U.S. Patent No. 10420946 with application No. 15/550,634, filed on January 8, 2016, entitled "MEDICAL DEVICE FOR TREATING CARDIAC ARRHYTHMIA" (hereinafter referred to as "the Patent") relating to the invention contained therein (hereinafter referred to as "the Invention").

(B) The Assignor has agreed to assign the Patent and the Invention to the Assignee for the consideration set out below.

IT IS AGREED AS FOLLOWS:

- 1. In consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) now paid to the Assignor by the Assignee (receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor) the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee all right title and interest in the Patent and the Invention referred to above, including all rights arising therefrom, including the right to file further applications in the United States of America in respect of the Invention, and including the right to bring proceedings for any previous infringement of the rights assigned by this Assignment.
- 2. The Assignor shall, at the expense of the Assignee, execute all such documents and do all such things as may reasonably be required for the Assignee (or the nominee of the Assignee) to enjoy the full benefit of the property and rights hereby assigned, including (if required to do so by the Assignee) applying for patents in the name of the Assignor.

PATENT REEL: 053602 FRAME: 0840

Signed for and on behalf of the Assignor by Lihong ZHANG Vice President of IP (Name & Position))))	Lihong	Zhang
	}	(Signature)	ل ا
Signed for and on behalf of the Assignee by)	\$ / \$	Y
Xueling YUE Legal Director (Name & Poston)	<i>)</i>))	XWV JM (Signature)	fre.

IN WITNESS of which the parties have executed this Assignment the day and year

first above written.

PATENT REEL: 053602 FRAME: 0841

RECORDED: 08/26/2020